
Central Oklahoma (3-3) -vs- MSU Denver (3-3)
2/13/2022 at Denver, Colo. (Assembly Ath Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: B. Moore (1-0)
Loss: Isaacs,Lawson (0-1)
Save: E. Cox (1)
HBP: Elliott,Tucker, C. Nantkes
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Teddy Dutcher First: James Brundige Third Base: Brooks O'Hearn 
Start: 1:30 pm   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 128   Weather: 55 and Sunny in Denver

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Central Oklahoma 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1
MSU Denver 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 X 5 8 0

Central Oklahoma 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Peterson,Clayton rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Wood,Landon cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Lambert,Austin 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Takamatsu,Garrett dh 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Nixon,Shane ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Glass,Kaleb lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Freeman,Zac 2b 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
Gray,Seth 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Janssen,Dave c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Olson,Noah ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Elliott,Tucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Farmer,Jase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaacs,Lawson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 6 4 2 10 5

HR: Takamatsu,Garrett (1)
SB: Wood,Landon (1)
HBP: Janssen,Dave (1)
E: Freeman,Zac (1)

MSU Denver 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Anderson 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
C. Albaugh ss 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
    C. Schultz ph/ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
B. Ralston 3b 2 1 1 3 1 1 0
R. Smith rf 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Z. Schmidt 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Z. Schuler dh 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
C. Yuran lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
J. Barber cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Stone c 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
T. Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Nantkes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Cox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 8 5 2 14 8

3B: C. Schultz (1); Z. Schuler (1)
HR: B. Ralston (1); R. Smith (1)
SB: B. Ralston (1); J. Barber (1)
HBP: C. Albaugh (1); B. Ralston (1)

Central Oklahoma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Elliott,Tucker 4.0 3 3 3 1 8 1 0 2 0 16 19 2 2 –
Farmer,Jase 2.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 1 –
Isaacs,Lawson (L, 0-1) 2.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 9 10 4 0 –
Totals 8 5 5 2 14 1 0 2 1 33 37 7 3

MSU Denver IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Phillips 3.2 5 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 18 6 3 –
C. Nantkes 3.1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 11 12 3 2 –
B. Moore (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
E. Cox (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 6 4 4 2 10 0 0 1 0 33 36 10 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Oklahoma - Top of 1st UCO MSU
Peterson,C. singled down the lf line. 0 0
Wood,L. walked; Peterson,C. advanced to second. 0 0
Lambert,A. popped up to 2b. 0 0
Takamatsu,G. flied out to rf; Wood,L. advanced to second; Peterson,C. advanced to third. 0 0
Nixon,S. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

MSU Denver - Bottom of 1st UCO MSU
C. Anderson struck out looking. 0 0
C. Albaugh struck out looking. 0 0
B. Ralston hit by pitch. 0 0
R. Smith struck out swinging. 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Top of 2nd UCO MSU
Glass,K. flied out to cf. 0 0
Freeman,Z. struck out looking. 0 0
Gray,S. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

MSU Denver - Bottom of 2nd UCO MSU
Z. Schmidt struck out swinging. 0 0
Z. Schuler singled through the left side. 0 0
C. Yuran struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Barber reached on an error by 2b; Z. Schuler advanced to third. 0 0
J. Barber stole second. 0 0
C. Stone struck out swinging. 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Top of 3rd UCO MSU
Janssen,D. struck out swinging. 0 0
Peterson,C. flied out to lf. 0 0
Wood,L. flied out to cf. 0 0

MSU Denver - Bottom of 3rd UCO MSU
C. Anderson singled up the middle. 0 0
C. Albaugh hit by pitch; C. Anderson advanced to second. 0 0
C. Albaugh advanced to second on a wild pitch; C. Anderson advanced to third. 0 0
B. Ralston homered, 3 RBI; C. Albaugh scored; C. Anderson scored. 0 3
R. Smith flied out to 2b. 0 3
Z. Schmidt struck out swinging. 0 3
Z. Schuler walked. 0 3
C. Yuran lined out to ss. 0 3

Central Oklahoma - Top of 4th UCO MSU
Lambert,A. walked. 0 3
Takamatsu,G. homered to left field, 2 RBI; Lambert,A. scored. 2 3
Nixon,S. singled to center field. 2 3
Glass,K. singled up the middle; Nixon,S. advanced to third. 2 3
Freeman,Z. grounded out to 2b, RBI; Glass,K. advanced to second; Nixon,S. scored. 3 3
Gray,S. singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Glass,K. scored. 4 3
Janssen,D. flied out to rf; Gray,S. advanced to third. 4 3
C. Nantkes to p for T. Phillips. 4 3
Peterson,C. flied out to cf. 4 3



Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MSU Denver - Bottom of 4th UCO MSU
J. Barber grounded out to ss. 4 3
C. Stone struck out looking. 4 3
C. Anderson grounded out to 2b. 4 3

Central Oklahoma - Top of 5th UCO MSU
Wood,L. struck out swinging. 4 3
Lambert,A. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 3
Takamatsu,G. flied out to rf. 4 3

MSU Denver - Bottom of 5th UCO MSU
Farmer,J. to p for Elliott,T.. 4 3
C. Albaugh struck out swinging. 4 3
B. Ralston struck out looking. 4 3
R. Smith homered, RBI. 4 4
Z. Schmidt grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 4

Central Oklahoma - Top of 6th UCO MSU
Nixon,S. struck out swinging. 4 4
Glass,K. struck out swinging. 4 4
Freeman,Z. struck out swinging. 4 4

MSU Denver - Bottom of 6th UCO MSU
Z. Schuler struck out looking. 4 4
C. Yuran singled to center field. 4 4
J. Barber popped up to 2b. 4 4
C. Stone struck out swinging. 4 4

Central Oklahoma - Top of 7th UCO MSU
Gray,S. grounded out to 3b. 4 4
Janssen,D. hit by pitch. 4 4
Peterson,C. flied out to rf; Janssen,D. advanced to second. 4 4
Wood,L. singled to left field; Janssen,D. advanced to third. 4 4
Wood,L. stole second. 4 4
Lambert,A. grounded out to p. 4 4

MSU Denver - Bottom of 7th UCO MSU
Isaacs,L. to p for Farmer,J.. 4 4
C. Anderson popped up to 2b. 4 4
C. Schultz pinch hit for C. Albaugh. 4 4
C. Schultz tripled to right field. 4 4
B. Ralston intentionally walked. 4 4
R. Smith struck out swinging. 4 4
B. Ralston stole second. 4 4
Z. Schmidt struck out swinging. 4 4

Central Oklahoma - Top of 8th UCO MSU
C. Schultz to ss. 4 4
B. Moore to p for C. Nantkes. 4 4
Takamatsu,G. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 4
Nixon,S. grounded out to ss. 4 4



Glass,K. struck out looking. 4 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MSU Denver - Bottom of 8th UCO MSU
Z. Schuler tripled to center field. 4 4
C. Yuran singled through the right side, RBI; Z. Schuler scored. 4 5
J. Barber flied out to cf. 4 5
C. Stone popped up to ss. 4 5
C. Anderson lined out to rf. 4 5

Central Oklahoma - Top of 9th UCO MSU
E. Cox to p for B. Moore. 4 5
Freeman,Z. grounded out to p. 4 5
Gray,S. flied out to 2b. 4 5
Olson,N. pinch hit for Janssen,D.. 4 5
Olson,N. struck out looking. 4 5

MSU Denver - Bottom of 9th UCO MSU


